I.   CONFIGURATION & DIMENSIONS :
A : 4.0  ±0.2  mm
B : 4.0  ±0.2  mm
C : 1.88  mm  Max. (R82~2R7)
   : 1.80  mm  Max. (3R3~221)
D : 1.30 mm typ.
II.   SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM :
(no polarity)

±
±
±
±
±
±
±
±
±
±
±
±
Note 1：Isat：DC current (A) that will cause LO to drop approximately 30％
Note 2 : Idc Based on temperature rise (△T : 40℃ typical. )
Note 3 : Test frequency:100kHz,1V
SRN4018A-680M 68.00 20% 8 940(±20%)
SRN4018A-101M 100.0 20% 6 1330(±20%)
3.5
SRN4018A-1R5Y 1.50 30% 70 32(±30%) 3.5 3.1
SRN4018A-1R2Y 1.20
220(±20%) 1.1
2.4
98(±20%) 1.6
150(±20%) 1.4
55(±20%) 2.3
0.95
2000(±20%) 0.35
0.50
0.45
650(±20%) 0.62
70(±20%) 2.0
4.7
37(±20%) 3.0
43(±20%)
21(±30%) 4.0
1.3
SRN4018A-150M 15.00 20% 18 1
SRN4018A-100M 10.00 20% 25
1.9
SRN4018A-6R8M 6.80 20% 30 1.5
SRN4018A-4R7M 4.70 20% 35
2.3
SRN4018A-3R3M 3.30 20% 45 2.2
3.7
SRN4018A-2R7M 2.70 20% 52
SRN4018A-2R2M 2.20 20% 60 2.9
REV.:B ( 20151001 )
PART NO.
SRF min.
(MHz)
SRN4018A-1R0Y 1.00 30% 90
SRN4018A-R82Y
Inductance
(uH)
30%
0.9
460(±20%) 0.75
SPECIFICATION
PAGE: 2
PROD.
NAME
Semi-shielded power inductor
PART NO. SRN4018A SERIES
REF. :
16(±30%)
19(±30%)
SRN4018A-220M 22.00 20% 15
0.82
290(±20%)
30% 80
47.00 20% 10 0.6
 Idc (A)
typ.
4
 Isat (A)
typ.
Rdc
(mΩ)
100 4.20
20% 5
0.5
0.42
SRN4018A-330M 33.00 20% 12 0.7
SRN4018A-470M
0.32
0.282960(±20%) 0.30SRN4018A-221M 220.0 20% 3
SRN4018A-151M 150.0
BOURNS INDUCTIVE  COMPONENTS
VII.   PACKAGING INFORMATION
( 1 ) Tape packaging dimensions
unit:mm